
CHANGE ORDER 
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Administrative Office ADA Compliance Team  

 825 5th Street, Room 112  Eureka, CA 95501  Ph. (707) 445-7266  ADA@co.humboldt.ca.us

PROJECT: Humboldt County Correctional 
Facility ADA Improvement 
Project 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 03 

Address: 901 5th Street, 
Eureka, CA 95501 

Date: May 31, 2023 

Project No.: 2019-102 
CONTRACTOR: Adams Commercial General 

Contracting, Inc. 
217 E Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Phone: 707-443-6000 

Page: 1 of 1 

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 
PCO 
No. Description Amount

23 Removal of steel posts at bathroom partitions in 320 $5,710.54 

24  Custom fabrication of stainless-steel plates to cover old holes in showers in 320 $2,133.39 

25 Removal and resetting of stainless-steel toilets to allow for grinding of flooring in various 
locations. $7,730.56 

26 Metal lath and plaster installation above janitor closet in 334- Option 2 $6,444.26 

27 Remove bathroom outlet and add cover in 334 $303.09 

28 Replace broken toilets in 320 and replace mop sink in 334 $7,711.00 

TOTAL $30,032.84 



ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME  
 Original Contract Sum: $ 1,110,756.00  Original Contract Time: 365 (days) 
 Prior Adjustments: $ 329,339.56  Prior Adjustments: 346 (days) 

Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 1,440,095.56  Contract Time Prior to this Change: 711 (days) 
Adjustment for this Change: $ 30,032.84 Adjustment for this Change: 0 (days) 
Revised Contract Sum: $ 1,470,128.40 Revised Contract Time: 711 (days) 

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work. 

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Approved by: Travis I Smith- Project Manager 

Date

CONTRACTOR OWNER
Accepted by: Approved by: 

  
Date Humboldt County Purchasing Agent Date 

List of Exhibits: 
Exhibit A- PCO 23 
Exhibit B- PCO 24 
Exhibit C- PCO 25 
Exhibit D- PCO 26 
Exhibit E- PCO 27 
Exhibit F- PCO 28 

RACTOR
d by: 

6/1/2023


